Alpine
Amador
Butte
Calaveras
El Dorado
Lassen
Modoc
Mono
Nevada
Placer
Plumas
Sierra
Yuba
District Totals

Percent

Marin

San Francisco
Sonoma
District Totals

Percent

Sacramento
San Joaquin
District Totals

Percent

Thomas
“Tom”
Romero
DEM
258
5,230
31,933
6,601
25,702
3,327
1,149
1,626
18,067
41,110
3,555
583
5,856
144,997
38.0%

John L.
Burton*

DEM
79,300
116,851
42,221
238,372
73.0%

Michael J.
Machado

DEM
63,770
78,622

142,392
48.1%

Thomas
“Rico” Oller

REP
285
9,338
41,422
10,740
40,110
6,450
2,560
2,317
24,877
66,501
5,724
1,072
9,031
220,427
57.8%

Terence
Faulkner

REP
31,084
20,806
19,366
71,256
21.8%

Alan
Nakanishi

REP
66,648
74,365

141,013
47.6%

State Senator

Jon Petersen

LIB
25
506
3,589
855
2,765
455
160
184
2,191
4,267
391
108
579
16,075
4.2%

Votes not
Cast in Race
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93
801
4,016
423
320
343
2,843

873
102
836
10,679
2.7%

3rd State Senate District

Celeste Joy
Blau Joki

NL
5,280
8,567
3,430

17,277
5.2%

Votes not
Cast in Race

8,017
0
4,767
12,784
3.8%

5th State Senate District

Carole Brow

LIB
5,809
4,399

10,208
3.4%

William S.

Nicolas

NL
1,365
1,302
2,667
0.9%
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Votes not
Cast in Race

5,260
5,260
1.7%



State Senator
7th State Senate District

Tom Dick Rainey* Mark Billings Votes not

Torlakson Cast in Race

DEM REP NL
Alameda 25,791 22,929 1,224 2,427
Contra Costa 171,892 133,178 8,110 13,906
District Totals 197,683 156,107 9,334 16,333
Percent 54.5% 43.0% 2.5% 4.3%

9th State Senate District

Don Perata* LindaJ. James M. Votes not
Marshall Eyer Castin Race

DEM REP LIB
Alameda 174,338 23,231 11,251 24,862
Contra Costa 44,212 6,831 2,371 3,800
District Totals 218,550 30,062 13,622 28,662
Percent 83.4% 11.5% 5.1% 9.9%

11th State Senate District

Byron Sher*  Gloria Hom John J. Votes not
"Jack" Castin Race

Hickey

DEM REP LIB
San Mateo 64,510 33,803 4,294 0
Santa Clara 119,377 79,967 8,382 20,916
District Totals 183,887 113,770 12,676 20,916
Percent 59.3% 36.7% 4.0% 6.3%

13th State Senate District

John John John H. Votes not
Vasconcellos Longwell Webster Castin Race
*
DEM REP LIB
Santa Clara 140,827 54,076 10,507 20,128
District Totals 140,827 54,076 10,507 20,128
Percent 68.6% 26.3% 51% 8.9%
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Monterey

San Benito
Santa Clara
Santa Cruz
District Totals

Percent

Inyo

Kern

Los Angeles
San Bernardino
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
Ventura
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Anselmo A.
Chavez

DEM
43,714
6,636
22,215
40,377
112,942
40.3%

Richard Lott

DEM
2,011
8,761

47,566
26,089
84,427
31.5%

Daniel R.
Gonzalez
DEM
38,902
82,991
121,893
42.4%

Jack Scott

DEM
158,145
158,145

59.0%

Bruce Mc
Pherson*

REP
64,813
8,839
24,996
56,391
155,039
55.3%

William J.
"Pete"
Knight*

REP
5,197
24,665
92,375
50,486
172,723
64.4%

Tom
McClintock
REP
47,254
118,168
165,422
57.6%

Paul Zee

REP
100,901
100,901

37.5%

State Senator
15th State Senate District

Gordon D.
Sachtjen

LIB
2,126

322
1,093
2,853
6,394
2.2%

David

Rosenkranz

NL
2,123
198
802
3,302
6,425
2.2%

Votes not
Castin Race

5,665
970
5,134
6,343
18,112
6.1%

17th State Senate District

John R.
Gibson

LIB

222
1,075
3,789
2,581
7,667
2.8%

Douglas R.
Wallack

NL
119
614

1,525
1,285
3,543
1.3%

Votes not
Castin Race

357

10,059

10,416
3.7%

19th State Senate District

Votes not
Cast in Race

8,435
14,768
23,203

7.5%

21st State Senate District

Bob New

LIB
9,399
9,399
3.5%

Votes not
Cast in Race
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23,047
23,047
7.9%



Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
District Totals

Percent

Los Angeles
Orange
District Totals

Percent

Riverside
San Bernardino
District Totals

Percent

Sheila James
Kuehl

DEM
225,736
225,736

70.6%

Edward
Vincent

DEM
131,725
131,725

82.3%

Betty
Karnette*

DEM
157,577
157,577

61.0%

Richard
Melendez

DEM
125,953
22
125,975
48.0%

Mike
Rayburn
DEM
34,672
63,259
97,931
37.5%

Daniel B.
Rego
REP
79,009
79,009
24.7%

Cliff McClain

REP
28,375
28,375
17.7%

Marilyn Lyon

REP
101,170
101,170

39.0%

Bob Margett

REP
128,664
49
128,713
49.1%

Jim Brulte*

REP
40,281
113,464
153,745
58.8%

State Senator
23rd State Senate District

Charles T. Votes not
Black Castin Race

LIB
15,059 36,099
15,059 36,099
4.7% 10.1%

25th State Senate District

Votes not
Cast in Race

17,112
17,112
9.7%

27th State Senate District

Votes not
Cast in Race

23,113
23,113
8.2%

29th State Senate District

Leland Votes not
Thomas Cast in Race

Faegre

LIB
7,655 21,610
0 2
7,655 21,612
2.9% 7.6%

31st State Senate District

Fritz R. Ward Votes not
Cast in Race

LIB
3,153 0
6,698 0
9,851 0
3.7% 0.0%
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Orange
District Totals

Percent

Orange
District Totals

Percent

Imperial
Riverside

San Diego
District Totals

Percent

San Diego
District Totals

Percent

Jack Roberts

DEM
94,176
94,176

29.1%

Steve Ray

DEM
103,700
103,700

32.9%

Sedalia L.
Sanders

DEM
15,101
33,011
46,279
94,391

33.1%

Dick
Ackerman
REP
212,705
212,705
65.7%

Ross
Johnson*

REP
189,523

189,523
60.1%

Jim Battin

REP
11,474
58,807

107,384
177,665
62.2%

Dede Alpert* Larry Stirling

DEM
160,834
160,834

56.3%

REP
112,454
112,454

39.4%

Michael
Chacon

LIB
11,708
11,708

3.6%

State Senator
33rd State Senate District

wm. (Bill)
Verkamp
NL

5,391
5,391
1.6%

Votes not
Castin Race

30,647
30,647
8.6%

35th State Senate District

Paul L.
Studier

LIB
11,401

11,401
3.6%

Cindy Katz

NL
10,918
10,918

3.4%

Votes not
Castin Race

33,207
33,207
9.5%

37th State Senate District

DonnaTello

LIB
805
3,221
9,623
13,649
4.7%

Votes not
Cast in Race

2,068
0
21,312
23,380
7.6%

39th State Senate District

Rusty Stuart Knoles

Nichols

LB
6,474
6,474
2.3%

NL
5,973
5,973
2.0%
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Votes not
Castin Race

20,837
20,837
6.8%



